
TIMBER SALE BID SUMMARY

Sealed Bid

Baldwin Office

 0Withdrawn  = 0Without Bids  = 4With Bids  = 4Offered  =Number of Sales:

PURSUANT TO PUBLIC NOTICE, SEALED BIDS WERE OPENED AND COMPARED OR AN ORAL AUCTION WAS HELD.

THE FOLLOWING PERSONS WERE IN ATTENDANCE:

1 . Cheryl Nelson, Sale Officer 2 . Di Ann Staniulis, Witness 3 . Pendley Clayton

04/13/2016          03:03 PM (local time)

Baldwin Office 04/13/2016          03:00 PM (local time)

Prospectus: 5557

Scheduled place, date and time of bid opening:

Actual place, date and time of bid opening:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: 1910 OVERTURE

Lutke Forest Products, Inc

63-006-15

0.53% % OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: 8 POINT OAK

Dyers Sawmill Inc

63-008-15

78.63%

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: EAST SIDE OAK

Wheeler's Wolf Lake Sawmill Inc

63-020-15

10.87% % OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: SOUTH SIDE SIX

Northwest Hardwoods, Inc.

63-030-15

89.96%

Note: This information can be found on the web at: http://www.michigan.gov/dnr/ POSTED BY: Di Ann Staniulis

POSTED ON: 04/14/2016 at 8:37:39 am

Page 1 of 7Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Resources Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Baldwin Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

1910 OVERTURE

63-006-15

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  1

* Lutke Forest 

Products, Inc

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  04/13/2016

BID

Mixed Aspen Sawtimber MBF  78.50 $97.00 $97.00

Mixed Oak Sawtimber MBF  426.80 $242.00 $242.00

Mixed Oak Pulpwood Cords  1,324.00 $7.85 $8.40

Red Maple Pulpwood Cords  256.00 $25.60 $25.60

NON BID

Red Maple Sawtimber MBF  24.60 $131.00 $131.00

White Oak Sawtimber MBF  26.70 $37.00 $37.00

Mixed Aspen Pulpwood Cords  154.00 $24.75 $24.75

White Oak Pulpwood Cords  225.00 $8.50 $8.50

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $137,781.60 $138,509.80

Page 2 of 7Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Resources Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Baldwin Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

8 POINT OAK

63-008-15

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  8

* Dyers Sawmill 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

Michigan Lumber 

& Wood Fiber, 

Inc.

Bid Per Unit

Northwest 

Hardwoods, Inc.

Bid Per Unit

Lutke Forest 

Products, Inc

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  04/13/2016

Bisballe Forest 

Products Inc

Bid Per Unit

Wheeler's Wolf 

Lake Sawmill Inc

Bid Per Unit

BID

Mixed Oak Sawtimber MBF  107.30 $241.00 $241.00 $250.00 $290.00 $400.00 $375.00 $271.00

Mixed Aspen Pulpwood Cords  142.00 $24.80 $61.00 $25.00 $40.00 $24.80 $25.00 $24.80

Mixed Oak Pulpwood Cords  958.00 $6.90 $32.00 $41.20 $25.58 $14.19 $7.00 $17.65

Red Maple Pulpwood Cords  228.00 $27.15 $63.00 $28.00 $35.02 $27.16 $28.00 $27.15

NON BID

Mixed Aspen Sawtimber MBF  17.20 $115.00 $115.00 $115.00 $115.00 $115.00 $115.00 $115.00

Red Maple Sawtimber MBF  11.80 $154.00 $154.00 $154.00 $154.00 $154.00 $154.00 $154.00

White Pine Sawtimber MBF  2.90 $65.00 $65.00 $65.00 $65.00 $65.00 $65.00 $65.00

Jack Pine Pulpwood Cords  27.00 $15.40 $15.40 $15.40 $15.40 $15.40 $15.40 $15.40

White Pine Pulpwood Cords  59.00 $15.80 $15.80 $15.80 $15.80 $15.80 $15.80 $15.80

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $47,513.00 $84,873.00 $81,560.30 $74,618.90 $71,559.80 $62,209.20 $61,030.50

Page 3 of 7Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Resources Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Baldwin Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

8 POINT OAK

63-008-15

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  8

Robert Gentz 

Forest Products 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

Kirk Cameron 

Forest Products

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  04/13/2016

BID

Mixed Oak Sawtimber MBF  107.30 $241.00 $300.00 $243.10

Mixed Aspen Pulpwood Cords  142.00 $24.80 $25.00 $24.80

Mixed Oak Pulpwood Cords  958.00 $6.90 $8.30 $11.00

Red Maple Pulpwood Cords  228.00 $27.15 $28.00 $35.00

NON BID

Mixed Aspen Sawtimber MBF  17.20 $115.00 $115.00 $115.00

Red Maple Sawtimber MBF  11.80 $154.00 $154.00 $154.00

White Pine Sawtimber MBF  2.90 $65.00 $65.00 $65.00

Jack Pine Pulpwood Cords  27.00 $15.40 $15.40 $15.40

White Pine Pulpwood Cords  59.00 $15.80 $15.80 $15.80

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $47,513.00 $55,407.10 $53,455.93

Page 4 of 7Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Resources Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Baldwin Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

EAST SIDE OAK

63-020-15

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  2

* Wheeler's Wolf 

Lake Sawmill Inc

Bid Per Unit

Lutke Forest 

Products, Inc

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  04/13/2016

BID

Mixed Oak Sawtimber MBF  169.00 $262.00 $291.00 $262.00

Mixed Oak Pulpwood Cords  444.00 $8.15 $10.30 $8.45

Red Maple Pulpwood Cords  76.00 $27.55 $27.55 $27.59

NON BID

White Oak Sawtimber MBF  25.60 $43.00 $43.00 $43.00

Jack Pine Pulpwood Cords  6.00 $16.25 $16.25 $16.25

Mixed Aspen Pulpwood Cords  57.00 $22.15 $22.15 $22.15

White Oak Pulpwood Cords  157.00 $9.00 $9.00 $9.00

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $53,864.25 $59,719.85 $54,000.49

Page 5 of 7Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Resources Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Baldwin Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

SOUTH SIDE SIX

63-030-15

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  8

* Northwest 

Hardwoods, Inc.

Bid Per Unit

Robert Gentz 

Forest Products 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

Wheeler's Wolf 

Lake Sawmill Inc

Bid Per Unit

Bundy Logging

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  04/13/2016

Dyers Sawmill Inc

Bid Per Unit

Bisballe Forest 

Products Inc

Bid Per Unit

BID

Mixed Oak Sawtimber MBF  55.60 $198.00 $200.00 $300.00 $198.00 $199.00 $200.00 $198.00

B. T. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  542.00 $18.50 $20.00 $28.00 $18.50 $25.00 $30.00 $19.00

Mixed Oak Pulpwood Cords  465.00 $8.15 $12.00 $12.00 $8.15 $20.00 $15.00 $16.00

White Oak Pulpwood Cords  422.00 $8.40 $66.00 $25.00 $53.50 $20.00 $13.00 $16.00

NON BID

Jack Pine Pulpwood Cords  6.00 $15.30 $15.30 $15.30 $15.30 $15.30 $15.30 $15.30

Red Maple Pulpwood Cords  40.00 $24.80 $24.80 $24.80 $24.80 $24.80 $24.80 $24.80

White Pine Pulpwood Cords  40.00 $14.60 $14.60 $14.60 $14.60 $14.60 $14.60 $14.60

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $30,038.15 $57,059.80 $49,653.80 $49,070.35 $44,022.20 $41,508.80 $37,166.60

Page 6 of 7Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Resources Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Baldwin Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

SOUTH SIDE SIX

63-030-15

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  8

Lutke Forest 

Products, Inc

Bid Per Unit

Will Zoscsak 

Logging & 

Trucking

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  04/13/2016

BID

Mixed Oak Sawtimber MBF  55.60 $198.00 $224.82 $290.00

B. T. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  542.00 $18.50 $20.00 $20.15

Mixed Oak Pulpwood Cords  465.00 $8.15 $13.52 $9.00

White Oak Pulpwood Cords  422.00 $8.40 $13.53 $9.40

NON BID

Jack Pine Pulpwood Cords  6.00 $15.30 $15.30 $15.30

Red Maple Pulpwood Cords  40.00 $24.80 $24.80 $24.80

White Pine Pulpwood Cords  40.00 $14.60 $14.60 $14.60

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $30,038.15 $37,004.25 $36,864.90

Page 7 of 7Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Resources Division


